PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc.	10/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Broken Sound Parkway	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10109196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3026

Email: connie.buscemi@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2002P03818US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie Buscemi

Total Attachments: 3

source=SICM-SICN Merger - Del. Cert. 9-23-04#page1.tif source=SICM-SICN Merger - Del. Cert. 9-23-04#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0435

500092019

40.00

source=SICM-SICN Merger - Del. Cert. 9-23-04#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0436



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION MOBILE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 9:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 3368140

DATE: 09-23-04

040687461

2948443 8100M

PATENT

REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0437

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:02 PM 09/22/2004
FILED 09:48 PM 09/22/2004
SRV 040587461 - 2948443 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION MOBILE LLC

WITH AND INTO

SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SICM"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Siemens Information and Communication Mobile LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SICM") with the into SICM (the "Merger").

1. The name and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporation and limited liability company that are to marge in the Merger (the "Constituent Entitles"), are:

Name

State of Permetion or Incorporation

Siemens Information and Communication Mobile LLC

Delaware

Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc.

Delaware

- An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 1, 2004, by and between SICN and SICM (the 'Merger Agreement'), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the DCCL.
- 3. The name of the corporation purviving the Marger will be Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of SICN shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that such certificate of incorporation shall be, and herby is, amended such that Article I thereof shall read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I, Name. The name of the corporation is Siemens Communications, Inc."

- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation at Siemene Information and Communication Metworks, Inc., 900 Broken Sound Parkway, Boca Raton, Florida 33287.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either of the Constituent Entity.

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0438 7. The Merger shall not become effective upon the filing of this Certificate, but instead shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2004.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, THIS Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned Siemens Information and Communication Network, Inc. on this 22nd day of September, 2004

SIEMENS INDODUKTION AND COMMUNICATION METHODES, INC.

By: Name: Mndress Marces Title: President and CEO

PATENT

REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 04/07/2006